
Troop 1028/1029 Meeting -
Upcoming Events as of 4/22/24

Color coding:

Date / Time Event (everything is both Troops unless noted otherwise) Contact for More Info

Troop meeting: 
Mon April 22

Shed + Patrol box organization, check-in for Citizenship in 
Community Merit Badge, skills + advancement work, Patrol time

Sat April 27
time TBD

OA Conclave weekend for OA members AND if enough interest -
Indoor Climbing in Richmond - Triangle Rock Club, please RSVP

https://trianglerockclub.com/

Mon April 29  No school ACPS - NO TROOP MEETING but May 11 Caving Adventure RSVPs due today!

Sat May 4 Open (Star Wars day, oh yeah!) Plus Vincent K's birthday!

Troop meeting: 
Mon May 6

Caving adventure prep, Tenderfoot Fitness training for new Scouts, 
possibly start Personal Fitness Merit Badge, Patrol time

PLC meeting:
Tue May 7

PLC meeting to plan for May/June meetings and to finalize planning 
for key upcoming events

Sat May 11
12:00-6:00pm

Caving near Weyers Cave, VA with Lester from Wild Guyde
(bring 2 headlamps and warm clothes that can get a lot muddy)
RSVPs due to Mr. Eric by April 29!

https://www.wildguyde.com/

Sun May 12 Happy Mother's Day - don’t forget your mom!

Troop meeting: 
Mon May 13

Caving thorns/roses, Scout skills and advancement work, Personal 
Fitness Merit Badge, Patrol time

Committee meeting:
Tue May 14

Committee meeting to support PLC with Troop events, all adults 
welcome to participate

Zoom Meeting 700pm, 
email Christian for link

Sat May 18 Shenandoah Fest at Camp Shenandoah - go for fun or volunteer to 
help the OA with this event!

Suggest we consider a campout there, 
need to work on Fix campsite

Troop mtg: Mon May 20 Shenandoah Fest thorns/roses, Scout skills (primarily knots)

Sat/Sun May 25/26 Memorial Day long weekend - don’t plan anything

Mon May 27 Memorial Day - NO TROOP MEETING

Sat June 1 Open - also OA Induction Weekend (Hannah E should go)

Sun June 2: Likely 1-3pm Pack 77 Rocket Day - volunteer to help launch model rockets Darden Towe Park

Troop mtg: Mon June 3 Continue Personal Fitness Merit Badge, Patrol time

PLC meeting:
Tue June 4

PLC meeting to plan for June/July meetings and to finalize planning 
for key upcoming events

Friday June 7 OH NO, SO SAD!  LAST DAY OF SCHOOL ACPS :(

Sat June 8 Open

Troop mtg: Mon June 10 Repeat Tenderfoot Fitness training for new Scouts, Patrol time

Committee meeting:
Tue June 11

Committee meeting to support PLC with Troop events, all adults 
welcome to participate

Zoom Meeting 700pm, 
email Christian for link

Sat June 15 Open

Sun June 16 Happy Father's Day - don’t forget your dad!

Troop mtg: Mon June 17 Agenda TBD

Sat June 22 Open

Troop mtg: Mon June 24 Agenda TBD

Sat June 29 Open

Troop mtg: Mon July 1 Agenda TBD

PLC meeting:
Tue July 2

PLC meeting to plan for July/August meetings and to finalize 
planning for key upcoming events

Thu July 4 - Sun July 7 July 4th Holiday weekend - don't plan any Troop events

Troop meeting: 
Mon July 8

Summer camp final preparations, see gear list here:
https://www.troop1028.org/uploads/1/1/0/6/110687961/summer_camp_packing_list_2019.pdf 

Committee meeting:
Tue July 9

Committee meeting to support PLC with Troop events, all adults 
welcome to participate

Zoom Meeting 700pm, 
email Christian for link

Sun - Sat July 14-20
Summer Camp!

Troop Summer Camp at Camp Raven Knob, Mount Airy, NC 
(their week 5), final payments due around July 1

www.ravenknob.com

Look-ahead: 
TBD June/July weekends

Looking to schedule Eagle project workdays for T1028 Griffin B and 
T1029 Caroline R and later in summer for Jackson L

Look-ahead: 
TBD June/July weekend

Surf kayaking/camping, False Cape, VA or somewhere similar with 
kayak rentals and campground (from annual planning)

Look-ahead: July 26
Richmond Squirrels game

Richmond Flying Squirrels Scout night at The Diamond https://fevo-

enterprise.com/event/Richmondflyingboyscout

Look-ahead: Aug 9 -11
Richmond Raceway camp

NASCAR Summer Scout experience at Richmond Raceway
https://scoutingevent.com/Download/602129642/SM/2024_Richmond_Raceway_Summer_Scout_Experience_Flyer.p
df

Look-ahead: October 11-14 
Climboree weekend

Earn Climbing MB at Camp Mountaineer in WV, need to register in 
April, fills up fast.  Cost around $50 counting Troop food

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1k8Ai7ayn82_x

zH8M4UjanQHRtXBSRa46/view

Other regular weekly or monthly meetings: Meeting Locations if not listed above:

Troop meetings - every Monday 6:30-8:00pm (except for ACPS school holidays)

Monthly Patrol Leader's Council meetings (Scout leaders and adult leaders) - every first Tuesday, 6:30-8:00pm

Monthly Troop Committee meetings (all adults welcome) - every second Tuesday, 6:30-8:00pm

District Roundtable meetings (all welcome) - every first Thursday, 7:00-8:00pm, American Legion in Keswick (behind gas station at fork in road)

St. Anne's-Belfield (STAB) School's Belfield 
Campus on 799 Faulconer Drive in 
Charlottesville, Virginia - in Learning Village 
Dining Hall.  

Look-ahead Events: Longer-term planning


